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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2011 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
                    BASEMENT LEVEL
                    600 SECOND STREET NW
                 (ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80141
	Project# 1008838
	JOSE BUSTILLOS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) S, CARLOS REY zoned R-1, located at 437 67TH ST SW (K-10)

	2. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80150
	Project# 1008855
	OUIDIO ENRIQUE ALFARO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the side yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 65A1A2, MRGCD MAP 39  zoned R-1, located at 501 ATRISCO DR SW (K-12)

	3. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80161
	Project# 1008869
	ANISLEY GARCIA (ARIEL GARCIA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(5) and 14-16-2-9 (B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed family daycare home on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, Block(s) 3, EMIL MANN ADDN zoned R-T, located at 420 CHAMA ST SE (L-19)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	4. 
	10ZHE-80374
	Project# 1008581
	URBAN SOLUTIONS (LEE GAMELSKY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section HDA Reference Section 1 MDA Downtown Neighborhood Sector Plan Pg. 16 Reference Appendix G of the Zoning Code: a VARIANCE of 1' 9"  to the 10' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed townhouse on future Lot A on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, Block(s) 7, ARMIJO-PERFECTO MARIANO AND JESUS ADDN zoned SU-2 HDA, located at 510 8TH ST NW (J-14)

	5. 
	11ZHE-80055
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B,  COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)

	6. 
	11ZHE-80126
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' distance separation requirement between existing living quarters and an existing accessory structure on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)

	7. 
	11ZHE-80127
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 5.3' to the 10' distance separation requirement between existing living quarters and an existing accessory structure on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)

	8. 
	11ZHE-80128
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT)  request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 6" to the 10' distance separation requirement between exising living quarters and an existing dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)

	9. 
	11ZHE-80122
	Project# 1008814
	MARIA ELENA MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(D)(2): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 50' minimum lot width requirement to allow a proposed lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38, CANDELARIA VILLAGE  zoned R-1, located at 1459 VALLE LANE NW (G-15)

	10. 
	11ZHE-80068
	Project# 1008737
	GOLDSTON INVESTMENT (FLIP DEMENGE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(3) and Ref. Pg. 73(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing vehicle strorage as an outdoor activity on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 9, FRANCISICAN ACRES zoned SU-2 NRC, located at 402 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (H-15)

	11. 
	11ZHE-80109
	Project# 1008801
	MARIO BLANCO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-14(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 37, Block(s) 36, MESA VERDE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 523 UTAH ST NE (K-19)

	12. 
	11ZHE-80117
	Project# 1008809
	ANN GATELEY (CHARLES JAEGER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 15 SF of the Downtown Neighborhoods SDP and 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9 & 10, Block(s) 8, PEREA ADDN  zoned SU-2 SF, located at 519 11TH ST NW (J-13)

	13. 
	11ZHE-80125
	Project# 1008817
	EVA REYES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, CAMPBELL ADDN NO 1 zoned R-1, located at 138 MESCALERO RD NW (G-15)

	14. 
	11ZHE-80116
	Project# 1008808
	GARCIA'S KITCHEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) A3A1, Block(s) 20,  BELLHAVEN ADDN  zoned C-2, located at 8518 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (J-20)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	15. 
	11ZHE-80143
	Project# 1008846
	GARCIA'S TENTS & EVENTS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16 (B)(18): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed activities in a tent for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A1, MONROE ASSOCIATES TRACT 1 zoned C-1, located at 4205 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (G-17)

	16. 
	11ZHE-80151
	Project# 1008856
	GARCIA'S TENTS & EVENTS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17 (B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 6, ROMERO ADDN zoned C-2, located at 1113 4TH ST NW (J-14)

	17. 
	11ZHE-80155
	Project# 1008862
	LEVINE INVESTMENTS (PETER BUTTERFIELD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19 (C)(1): a VARIANCE of 55' to the 10' 5" maximum height allowance for a proposed hotel on all or a portion of Lot(s) H1A1A,  Tract(s) H1A1A, THE 25 WAY zoned IP, located at 4412 THE 25 WAY NE (F-17)

	18. 
	11ZHE-80162
	Project# 1008870
	SBALB RE HOLDINGS, LLC (BRAD SACKETT, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-23 and Pg. 99 (SR Zone) A.5, A.5.d: a VARIANCE to exceed the 5 employee limit at any given time on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18-25, Block(s) 19,  ALBRIGHT MOORE ADDN zoned SU-2 SR, located at 1516 5TH ST NW (J-14)

	19. 
	11ZHE-80152
	Project# 1008857
	EDWARDS & RAYMOND NILES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-36 (A)(3)(a): a VARIANCE of 9' 8" to the 10' corner side yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed solar collector on all or a portion of Lot(s) 61-P1, EL RANCHO GRANDE UNIT II zoned R-LT, located at 10428 SANDY FLATS AVE SW (M-8)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #20
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #20 - #34
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	20. 
	11ZHE-80139
	Project# 1008833
	JIM BRUSKAS (GROFF LUMBER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-12 (E)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' minimum corner side yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5A, Block(s) 5, BEAR CANYON VILLAGE REPLAT OF UNIT 2  zoned R-3, located at 7526 QUEMADO CT NE (E-19)

	21. 
	11ZHE-80158
	Project# 1008866
	MARK O. LEE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' street side yard setback area requirement (corner lot) for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 39A, Block(s) 90, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 11209 ELVIN AVE NE (H-21)

	22. 
	11ZHE-80149
	Project# 1008854
	ERBIN FLORES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3 (A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) P1,   MENAUL DEVELOPMENT AREA zoned M-1, located at 2815 PRINCETON DR NE (H-16)

	23. 
	11ZHE-80148
	Project# 1008853
	MICHAEL ALVAREZ (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow three existing dwelling units on all or a portion of Lot(s) B-1, Block(s) 1, MONKBRIDGE ADDN zoned M-1, located at 120 VERANDA RD NW (G-14)

	24. 
	11ZHE-80140
	Project# 1008835
	ALLEN & JENNIFER STURTEVANT (KENT CLARK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 62,   KACHINA HILLS UNIT 1 zoned R-1, located at 2120 BLUECORN MAIDEN CT NE (H-23)

	25. 
	11ZHE-80144
	Project# 1008847
	SNEAKERS (JAMES COLEMAN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17 (B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1B and 1C,   ALTAMONT ADDN UNIT 4 zoned C-3, located at 4100 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (G-18)

	26. 
	11ZHE-80142
	Project# 1008841
	ROBERT T. WILDEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 19, Block(s) 16, HOFFMANTOWN ADDN zoned R-1, located at 2505 GLORIETA ST NE (H-20)

	27. 
	11ZHE-80146
	Project# 1008851
	MARCELLE VAN REENEN (ANDAZ DESIGN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 13, PUEBLO ALTO ADDN zoned R-1, located at 929 QUINCY ST NE (J-17)

	28. 
	11ZHE-80147
	Project# 1008851
	MARCELLE VAN REENEN (ANDAZ DESIGN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 13, PUEBLO ALTO ADDN  zoned R-1, located at 929 QUINCY ST NE (J-17)

	29. 
	11ZHE-80153
	Project# 1008860
	HOA THI NGUYEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-8 (B)(1) and 14-16-2-6 (B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 58-P1,  EL RANCHO GRANDE UNIT 14 zoned R-LT, located at 10215 SANDY CREEK RD SW (N-9)

	30. 
	11ZHE-80159
	Project# 1008867
	MATTHEW SANCHEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 2, WAGNER-W J  zoned R-1, located at 1817 LA VETA DR NE (J-18)

	31. 
	11ZHE-80145
	Project# 1008850
	HECTOR A. ESCAMILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 12, MONTEREY HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 623 CARLISLE BLVD SE (L-16)

	32. 
	11ZHE-80156
	Project# 1008863
	LIANE ADAMS (ERIN GIBSON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(14)(a)1: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 2, 002 LOMA VISTA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 817 WELLESLEY DR NE (J-16)

	33. 
	11ZHE-80157
	Project# 1008864
	QUYEN DAO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(14)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 6,  ELDER HOMESTEAD ADDN zoned R-1, located at 833 INDIANA SE (L-18)

	34. 
	11ZHE-80154
	Project# 1008861
	JERRY FREEDMAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-13-19 (A)(c): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the side yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 6, HIGHLANDS NORTH ADDN zoned R-1, located at 6500 ARROYO DEL OSO AVE NE (F-18)


